

NEWS RELEASE

1221-A Brass Mill Road 21017 • HCPLonline.org 410-273-5600, 410-575-6761 • Fax: 410-273-5606

CONTACT: Leslie Greenly Smith

Marketing & Communications Director

PHONE: 410-273-5707

EMAIL: smithl@hcplonline.org

For Immediate Release

Harford County Public Library Announces Closing of Current Darlington Library Location as Preparations begin for Move to New Darlington Library Location

Darlington, Md., September 14, 2022 -- Harford County Public Library announces that the current Darlington Library location will close at 5 pm on Saturday, September 17 and will remain closed as preparations begin to move to the new Darlington Library location - anticipated to open in mid-October.

For more than 75 years, Harford County Public Library has provided its communities with access to ideas that inform, entertain and inspire. Last year the library interacted with its residents more than 12 million times – borrowing free materials, visiting branches and the website, using free WiFi, and attending classes and events. In 2021 Harford County Public Library was named a Four-Star Library by *Library Journal*. For more information, visit HCPLonline.org.